



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1103090

PHO HA NOI

License Type: Food

3550 SW 34 ST STE D , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3644204

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed the Fire extinguisher near the front door is in the red zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103478

LOS POLLOS

License Type: Food

3120 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3606934

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed: 15.1 pound propane tank stored under the prep table by the rotisserie ovens.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Brevard

License Number: 1505538

RADISSON RESORT AT THE PORT CATERING

License Type: Food

8701 ASTRONAUT BLVD , CAPE CANAVERAL 32920

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 1132704

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Propane tanks in utility room. Operator moved **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624777

PEARL OF THE ISLAND RESTAURANT & LOUNGE

License Type: Food

1832 HARRISON ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3607909

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed at fire extinguisher next to back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Broward

License Number: 1625852

PANDA EXPRESS FT LAUDERDALE

License Type: Food

2644 W BROWARD BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33312

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3631317

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. At the rear door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1619745

EINSTEIN BROS BAGEL #1597

License Type: Food

3200 N FEDERAL HWY , FORT LAUDERDALE 33306

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3627237

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1616424

STINGERS BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

1201 S OCEAN BLVD , POMPANO BEACH 26668

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3646901

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone on wall in entrance to kitchen. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-16: Observed same **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Broward

License Number: 1616424

STINGERS BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

1201 S OCEAN BLVD , POMPAN0 BEACH 26668

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3646901

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone on wall in entrance to kitchen. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1901383

RANCH LOS MAGUEYES MEXICAN

License Type: Food

1674 N US HWY 41 , INVERNESS 34450

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3589848

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No
Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher by back exit

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001271

TIJUANA FLATS BURRITO CO

License Type: Food

1647 CR 220 #103 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3643000

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at front counter in the recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2001222

PANERA BREAD 1182

License Type: Food

1510 COUNTY RD 220 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3609013

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back exit door blocked by boxes and a trash can. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Clay

License Number: 2001271

TIJUANA FLATS BURRITO CO

License Type: Food

1647 CR 220 #103 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3643000

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by empty boxes.Manager removed all boxes from pathway.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2001329

TACO BELL 2132035

License Type: Food

1635 CR 220 , FLEMING ISLAND 32003

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3619483

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by empty boxes and a trash can. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2102988

JIMMY P'S BURGERS & MORE

License Type: Food

1201 PIPER BLVD #11 , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3600389

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-05-4

Portable fire extinguisher missing from its designated location. For reporting purposes only. On front line

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Collier

License Number: 2102970

ROSATTI'S PIZZA

License Type: Food

1201 PIPER BLVD UNIT 17 , NAPLES 34110

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3610082

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Observed two twenty pound lp gas tanks inside back door area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2101883

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC

License Type: Food

1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3567978

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed chairs stored in the hallway leading to the fire exit. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11: Observed chairs stored in the hallway leading to the fire exit. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2101883

ROMA IN LIMA PIZZA & CUISINE LLC

License Type: Food

1025 W MAIN ST , IMMOKALEE 34142

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3567978

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

- From initial inspection : Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door locked. **Repeat Violation** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11: Observed rear exit door locked. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331707

LITTLE CAESAR #2292

License Type: Food

2854 NE 8 ST , HOMESTEAD 33030

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3615333

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed boxes blocked the exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337590

MASTER CREPES

License Type: Food

3905 NW 107 AVE STE 106 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3611405

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher at front counter in the recharge zone. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2328664

BEST NRG CAFE CORPORATION

License Type: Food

6280 SW SUNSET DR #301 , SOUTH MIAMI 33143

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3610265

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Dade

License Number: 2319922

COURTYARD BY MARRIOTT REST

License Type: Food

3929 NW 79 AVE , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3637500

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed Jurisdiction #058983, 058984, expired 9/8/2024. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2338123

CITIZENM HOTELS

License Type: Food

1200 LINCOLN RD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3602944

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Dade

License Number: 2327906

LOBSTER SHACK

License Type: Food

613 LINCON RD , MIAMI BEACH 33139

Insp Date: 07/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3613064

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615014

AL SHAMI

License Type: Food

8606 BAYMEADOWS RD STE 22-23 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3637107

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Observed tabletop fryers by back door of kitchen in use during inspection. Observed staining on ceiling and smoke in kitchen during inspection. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Duval

License Number: 2614277

ALOFT JACKSONVILLE AIRPORT

License Type: Food

751 SKYMARKS DR , JACKSONVILLE 32218

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3643756

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. In boiler room, both certificates expired 3/6/2025. Jurisdiction numbers 098657 and 139281. Found one current certificate in binder in managers office, jurisdiction number 140542.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2611419

SARKU JAPAN

License Type: Food

10300 SOUTHSIDE BLVD #3130 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3617233

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer observed outside of hood in back kitchen. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Highlands

License Number: 3801222

HIBACHI EXPRESS

License Type: Food

490 US HWY 27 N STE 1320 , LAKE PLACID 33852

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3612299

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked nearest walk in cooler. For reporting purposes only with boxes of bulk mayonnaise.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3916425

QDOBA MEXICAN GRILL #557

License Type: Food

13155 S US HWY 301 , RIVERVIEW 33569

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3598342

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Boxes blocking back door, employee removed at time of inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3919094

CAVA

License Type: Food

1001 WATER ST STE G1-100 , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3625464

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Blocked by boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4606131

PANDA EXPRESS #1656

License Type: Food

9330-1 BEN C PRATT 6 MI CYPRESS PKWY , FORT MYERS 66505

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3590363

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed rear exit door blocked by trash can filled with cardboard.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607355

BURNTWOOD TAVERN

License Type: Food

10035 GULF CENTER DRIVE UNIT 100F , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3613488

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed damaged cover around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Right side wall of cook line by dishwashing area.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607082

DRURY INN & SUITES - FORT MYERS

License Type: Food

9950 UNIVERSITY PLAZA DR , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3599606

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 124540 - 05/18/2023, 124539 - 07/02/2021 both expired. Operator showed boilers are in the process of inspection and bringing up to date. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Lee

License Number: 4607355

BURNTWOOD TAVERN

License Type: Food

10035 GULF CENTER DRIVE UNIT 100F , FORT MYERS 33913

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3613488

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Observed damaged cover around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only. Right side wall of cook line by dishwashing area. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-15: Operator has ordered part. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602427

WENDY'S

License Type: Food

15300 MCGREGOR BLVD , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3646945

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

- From initial inspection : Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Observed electrical outlet hanging from wires next to reach in freezer near ice machine and outside behind back kitchen exit door. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-16:

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4602427

WENDY'S

License Type: Food

15300 MCGREGOR BLVD , FORT MYERS 33908

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3646945

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. Observed electrical outlet hanging from wires next to reach in freezer near ice machine and outside behind back kitchen exit door. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Manatee

License Number: 5105819

PANERA BREAD #6119

License Type: Food

6351 MANATEE AVENUE W , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3604430

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back exit door from storage area blocked by discarded boxes. Operator removed boxes.
Corrected On-Site

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5300307

INTERNATIONAL HOUSE OF PANCAKES 36-83

License Type: Food

1425 S US HWY 1 , STUART 34994

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3602902

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. By floor mixer.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811176

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #570

License Type: Food

2850 S. KIRKMAN ROAD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3611560

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. -fire extinguisher next to dish machine

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Orange

License Number: 5811176

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #570

License Type: Food

2850 S. KIRKMAN ROAD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3611560

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-06-4

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only.-fire extinguisher next to dish machine inaccessible due to ladder blocking access

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813255

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

License Type: Food

3120 S KIRKMAN RD STE E , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3602347

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door blocked by cardboard boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813255

TROPICAL SMOOTHIE CAFE

License Type: Food

3120 S KIRKMAN RD STE E , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3602347

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Orange

License Number: 5816103

ESCOBAR KITCHEN LATIN ASIAN FUSION

License Type: Food

420 E CHURCH ST UNIT 108 , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3622267

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Skillet burner used to cook steak and other grease laden foods, was set up on counter. Operator immediately placed under hood system in microwave ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5804085

SHERATON LAKE BUENA VISTA RESORT

License Type: Food

12205 S APOPKA VINELAND RD , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3637551

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificates expired 4/20/2025 Spoke to Engineering Manager.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Orange

License Number: 5813822

SHERATON LAKE BUENA VISTA RESORT (SPRINGBOARD MARKETPLACE)

License Type: Food

12205 S APOPKA VINELAND RD , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3606037

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Observed current boiler certificates expired

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5811176

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL #570

License Type: Food

2850 S. KIRKMAN ROAD , ORLANDO 32811

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3611560

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-fire extinguisher next to dish machine - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-17: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Orange

License Number: 5815933

BOILED FISH

License Type: Food

8910 TURKEY LAKE ROAD STE 120 , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3643937

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5816141

HI THOUSE

License Type: Food

8200 VINELAND AVE 266 , ORLANDO 32821

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3643002

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Osceola

License Number: 5900375

HARDEE'S

License Type: Food

504 W VINE ST , KISSIMMEE 34741

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3643213

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher at back exit door.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6019262

MAKEBS BAGELS AND DELI

License Type: Food

9940 BELVEDERE RD STE B , ROYAL PALM BEACH 33411

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3637964

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6151104

BEE COFFEE 2

License Type: Food

2205 COLLIER PKWY , LAND O' LAKES 34639

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 1317122

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Grill flat top cooking eggs and bacon not under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Pinellas

License Number: 6217654

RED TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

7361 46 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 07/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3646597

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 2 small fryers in use not under hood system. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6200836

KISSIN CUZZINS FAMILY RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

951 34 ST N , SAINT PETERSBURG 33713

Insp Date: 07/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3616570

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Front side of door by wait staff area with hook with no extinguisher.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217549

DOMINO'S PIZZA 5021

License Type: Food

23698 US HWY 19 N , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3627708

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone by the back exit . For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217654

RED TIKI BAR AND GRILL

License Type: Food

7361 46 AVE N , ST. PETERSBURG 33709

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3646597

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. 2 small fryers in use not under hood system. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-15: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6217526

MAIN KITCHEN AND LOBBY BAR

License Type: Food

100 CORONADO DR , CLEARWATER 33767

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3618172

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : boiler certificate expired for boiler. For reporting purposes only. FI124576-fl124575-fl124574, fl136693, all exp 1/30/2025 - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-17: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6804340

HUNGRY HOWIES

License Type: Food

1085-B N TAMIAMI TRL , NOKOMIS 34275

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3608115

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Rear exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6805804

BURGER KING 26438

License Type: Food

1270 N TAMIAMI TRAIL , NOKOMIS 34275

Insp Date: 07/17/2025

Inspection Number: 3619973

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Observed a marked exit door locked near the service window. The operator unlocked the door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Seminole

License Number: 6905637

MUNCHIE SHACK

License Type: Food

147 W STATE RD 434 , WINTER SPRINGS 32708

Insp Date: 07/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3644284

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-Table top fryer

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6904915

IHOP #36-216

License Type: Food

111 S OREGON AVE , SANFORD 32771

Insp Date: 07/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3622531

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Observed scorch marks around electrical outlet. For reporting purposes only.-on wall behind waffle irons

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7402525

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #125

License Type: Food

101 N RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BCH 43241

Insp Date: 07/14/2025

Inspection Number: 3645841

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

Exit light at rear door hanging by wires. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 07/19/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7407002

HO DADDY O'S SURF CREAM LLC

License Type: Food

4600-A S ATLANTIC AVE , PONCE INLET 32127

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3634437

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.-unit near back fire exit

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7403812

HOOTERS OF DAYTONA

License Type: Food

2100 W INTERNATIONAL SPEEDWAY BLVD , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 07/16/2025

Inspection Number: 3592767

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-01-4

Flammables stored/debris present in water heater room. For reporting purposes only.-boxes

Reporting: (6) Attics, basements, boiler rooms, meter rooms, laundry rooms, and storage rooms shall be kept clean and free of debris and flammables. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7402525

POPEYES LOUISIANA KITCHEN #125

License Type: Food

101 N RIDGEWOOD AVE , DAYTONA BCH 43241

Insp Date: 07/15/2025

Inspection Number: 3645841

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-02-4

- From initial inspection : Exit light at rear door hanging by wires. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-15: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 07/19/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407197

POLYNESIAN FIRE LUAU

License Type: Food

180 N BEACH ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 07/11/2025

Inspection Number: 3569599

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given,
pending

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-partial block rear exit, per manager there is three feet between items stored in hallway - From follow-up inspection 2025-07-11:
Time Extended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.